

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENT FOR MIAMI AVE - ASSESSMENT**

BID OPENING - JUNE 4, 2008

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		US UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, FIBER GLASS, DÉCOR. 13'MH	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,008.96	\$5,044.80
E-2	FOUNDATION, RESIDENTIAL POST-TOP	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$715.39	\$3,576.95
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, ACORN	EACH	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$608.60	\$3,043.00
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.56	\$702.80
E-5	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN FT	970	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	\$7.24	\$7,022.80
E-6	BRACKET, 6', GREEN, WOOD POLE MOUNT FOR TEAR DROP	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.03	\$2,250.15
E-7	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, GREEN, TEAR DROP-PORT HURON	EACH	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,275.72	\$6,378.60
E-8	SYSTEM REMOVAL OVERHEAD (BRACKET & LUMIN. ONLY)	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$318.50	\$318.50
E-9	GROUND ROD EXTRA	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$92.62	\$463.10
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$3,245.00		\$2,880.07
SUBTOTALS					\$35,695.00		\$31,680.77
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
Bond Amount (Page P-11)							
Bonding Company (Page P-11)							
Proposal Bond Amount Required							
Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)							
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)							
Local Vendor? (Page P-3)							
Addendum Acknowledge Completed? (Page P-3)							
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)							

 -INDICATES LOWEST BID

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENT FOR MIAMI AVE - ASSESSMENT**

				JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		TIP-DAN ELECTRIC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, FIBER GLASS, DÉCOR. 13'MH	EACH	5	\$1,065.00	\$5,325.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
E-2	FOUNDATION, RESIDENTIAL POST-TOP	EACH	5	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, ACORN	EACH	5	\$736.00	\$3,680.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
E-5	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN FT	970	\$6.75	\$6,547.50	\$8.50	\$8,245.00
E-6	BRACKET, 6', GREEN, WOOD POLE MOUNT FOR TEAR DROP	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
E-7	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, GREEN, TEAR DROP-PORT HURON	EACH	5	\$1,310.00	\$6,550.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
E-8	SYSTEM REMOVAL OVERHEAD (BRACKET & LUMIN. ONLY)	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E-9	GROUND ROD EXTRA	EACH	5	\$64.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$2,939.75		\$3,374.50
TOTALS					\$32,337.25		\$37,119.50